### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	700519875

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Aristotle Corporation		08/28/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nasco Healthcare Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue	
City:	Fort Atkinson	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063611	BABY BUDDY
Registration Number:	3063610	BASIC BUDDY
Registration Number:	2397492	CPR PROMPT
Registration Number:	2038404	SPECI-SPONGE
Registration Number:	2074376	CPR PROMPT
Registration Number:	1562034	CPARLENE
Registration Number:	0950342	LIFE FORM
Registration Number:	0951902	LIFE FORM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: DOCKETING@BOYLEFRED.COM

ANDREW S. MCCONNELL Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S. C.

Address Line 2: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 364.000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0460 900393239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. McConnell
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. McConnell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017
Total Attachments: 5	•
source=TM Name Change Record	ation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page1.tif
source=TM Name Change Record	ation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page2 tif

source=TM Name Change Recordation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page1.tif source=TM Name Change Recordation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page2.tif source=TM Name Change Recordation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page3.tif source=TM Name Change Recordation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page4.tif source=TM Name Change Recordation - Aristotle to Nasco Healthcare#page5.tif

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION" TO "NASCO HEALTHCARE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2084293 8100 SR# 20165600800

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SUC SERVICE SERVIC

Authentication: 202920156

Date: 08-31-16

State of Delanare

becoriasy of State

Division of Corporations

Delboral 91/36/2019/06/2019/06

EHLED 91/36/2019/0912/0918

R 2016/00/00/00 - File Novider 2008/2019

# AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

The Aristotle Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was originally incorporated in Delaware under the name "FFB Corp.", and the date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was February 25, 1986.
- 2. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 18, 2009.
- The Amended and Restated Certificate was amended and restated on August 28, 2015.
- 4. This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly proposed by resolution of the board of directors of the Corporation and has been duly adopted by the holders of all of the outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of 11:59 pm on August 31, 2016.
- 6. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:

FIRST. Article 1 is deleted in its entirety and shall read as amended as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is "Nasco Healthcare Inc." (the "Corporation")."

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NAI-1501052902v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this certificate on this 31st day of August, 2016.

THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION

Dean T. Johnson

President

NAI-1501052902v2